bid set forth on the bid proposal, and the numerical bid set forth in the ePro system, the 
information on the bid proposal shall prevail. 

BASE BID 

For the furnishing of the labor, materials, and equipment necessary to complete all work 
designated in the Plans and Specifications. 

The LUMP SUM of  One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Two Thousand 

($  1,852,000 

Dollars 

The above-mentioned BASE BID includes applicable California state sales tax, bonds, 
insurance and all other costs required to perform all the work described in the project 
drawings and specifications. 

The lowest bid shall be the lowest bid price on the BASE BID.

[...]

responsive bidder who submitted the lowest bid shall be awarded the contract, if it is 
awarded. 

BID DEPOSIT (BID BOND) 

There is enclosed herewith, a certified check or surety bond in the amount of ten percent 
(10%) of the BASE BID, or, more specifically, One Hundred Eighty Five Thousand, Two hundred 
Dollars ($185,200  ), made payable to San Bernardino 
County. The undersigned agrees that in the event of the failure by the undersigned to 
execute the necessary contract and furnish the required contract bonds and insurance, the 
certified check or surety bond and the money payable thereon shall be, and remain, the